V4-T2-70 Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—March 2020
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Type
Wire
Class
Number of
Conductors
per Phase
AWG / kcmil
Range per
Conductor
Metric (mm2)
Range per
Conductor
3-Pole
Catalog Number 1 Hardware Included
Aluminum Terminal Options
700 Aluminum Cu/Al B, C 2 1–500 42.4–253 PDG5X1TA700 Imperial
1000 Aluminum Cu/Al B, C 3 3/0–400 85–203 PDG5X1TA1000 Imperial
1200 Aluminum Cu/Al B, C 4 4/0–500 107–253 PDG5X1TA1200 Imperial
1200 Aluminum Cu/Al B, C 3 500–750 253–380 PDG5X1TA1201 Imperial
Copper Terminal Options
700 Copper Cu B, C 2 2/0–500 67.4–253 PDG5X1T700 Imperial
1000 Copper Cu B, C 3 3/0–500 85–253 PDG5X1T1000 Imperial
1200 Copper Cu B, C 4 3/0–400 85–203 PDG5X1T1200 Imperial
StrandAble Terminal Options
1200 Aluminum Cu/Al B, C 4 4/0–500 107–253 PDG5X1TA1200SW Imperial
D, G, H, I, K, M 4/0–350 107–177
Control Wire Terminal Options
700 Aluminum Cu/Al B, C 2 1–500 42.4–253 PDG5X1TA700CW Imperial
1000 Aluminum Cu/Al B, C 3 3/0–400 85–203 PDG5X1TA1000CW Imperial
1200 Aluminum Cu/Al B, C 4 4/0–500 107–253 PDG5X1TA1200CW Imperial
1200 Aluminum Cu/Al B, C 3 500–750 253–380 PDG5X1TA1201CW Imperial
Conductor Extensions 23
1200 — — — — — — 5104A24G01 Imperial 2-pole
1200 — — — — — — 5104A24G02 Imperial 3-pole

1 Form C Left — — — —
Right BC CC C1 —
2 Form C Left — — — —
Right B1 CX — —
Auxiliary Switch
None None 1 Form C 2 Form C
Alarm Switch None Left — — —
Right NN AC A1
1 Form C Left — — —
Right BC CC —
2 Form C Left — — —
Right B1 — —
Voltage Pigtail (29 in / 0.75 m)
Factory Installed
Catalog Number (Digit 17–18)
48–60 Vdc PDG5XST60DCS SK
110–125 Vdc PDG5XST125DCS SL
220–250 Vdc PDG5XST250DCS SM
24 Vac/Vdc PDG5XST24ACDCS SN
48–60 Vac PDG5XST60ACS ST
110–240 Vac PDG5XST240ACS SA or SB
380–440 Vac PDG5XST440ACS SC
480–600 Vac PDG5XST600ACS SD or SE
Voltage Pigtail (29 in / 0.75 m)
Factory Installed
Catalog Number (Digit 17–18)
12 Vdc PDG5XUV12DCU UH
24 Vdc PDG5XUV24DCU UG
48–60 Vdc PDG5XUV60DCU UJ or UK
125 Vdc PDG5XUV125DCU UL
250 Vdc PDG5XUV250DCU UM
12 Vac PDG5XUV12ACU UU
24 Vac PDG5XUV24ACU UF
48–60 Vac PDG5XUV60ACU UT
110–127 Vac PDG5XUV120ACU UA
208–240 Vac PDG5XUV240ACU UB
380–500 Vac PDG5XUV480ACU UC or UV
V4-T2-78 Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—March 2020
2
2

Notes
1 Provision only. For use with Type F Kirk keylock (sold separately).
Bolt projection in withdrawn position is 0.375 in (9.525 mm).
2 Breaker must be ordered with walking beam interlock ready modification from plant
(factory suffix “WB”).
3 Requires two breakers.
4 Modification code for walking beam denotes modification to the breaker; accessory
must be ordered separate.
Description
NEMA 1/3R/12/4/4X
Catalog Number
Factory Installed
Digits 19–20
Standard lockable handle and mechanism PDG5XHMDS DA
Emergency lockable handle and mechanism PDG5XHMDE D1
12 in (305 mm) handle mechanism shaft PDG56XHMS305 —
Cable Length (ft)
Metal Handle,
NEMA 1/3R/12
Catalog Number
High Performance Handle,
NEMA 1/3R/12
Catalog Number
Metal Handle,
NEMA 4/4X
Catalog Number
High Performance Handle,
NEMA 4/4X
Catalog Number
4 ft PDG5XFS04 PDG5XFS04HP PDG5XFS04X PDG5XFS04HPX
5 ft PDG5XFS05 PDG5XFS05HP PDG5XFS05X PDG5XFS05HPX
6 ft PDG5XFS06 PDG5XFS06HP PDG5XFS06X PDG5XFS06HPX
10 ft PDG5XFS10 PDG5XFS10HP PDG5XFS10X PDG5XFS10HPX
Description Fit Type Catalog Number
Factory
Installed
Digits 19–20